Final Action on Regulations

Symbol Key

- Roman type indicates text already existing at the time of the proposed action.
- Italic type indicates new text added at the time of proposed action.
- <u>Single underline, italic</u> indicates new text added at the time of final action.
- Single underline, roman indicates existing text added at the time of final action.
- [[Double brackets]] indicate text deleted at the time of final action.

Title 08 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Subtitle 02 FISHERIES SERVICE 08.02.01 General

Authority: Natural Resources Article, §4-407, Annotated Code of Maryland

Notice of Final Action

[22-152-F]

On November 22, 2022, the Secretary of Natural Resources adopted amendments to Regulation .13 under COMAR 08.02.01 General. This action which was proposed for adoption in 49:18 Md. R. 821 (August 26, 2022) has been adopted as proposed.

Effective Date: December 12, 2022.

JEANNIE HADDAWAY-RICCIO Secretary of Natural Resources

Subtitle 02 FISHERIES SERVICE

08.02.25 Gear

Authority: Natural Resources Article, §4-221, Annotated Code of Maryland

Notice of Final Action

[22-174-F]

On November 22, 2022, the Secretary of Natural Resources adopted amendments to Regulation **.06** under **COMAR 08.02.25 Gear**. This action which was proposed for adoption in 49:20 Md. R. 914—915 (September 23, 2022) has been adopted as proposed.

Effective Date: December 12, 2022.

JEANNIE HADDAWAY-RICCIO Secretary of Natural Resources

Subtitle 07 FORESTS AND PARKS

08.07.03 Forest Management Programs

Authority: Tax-Property Article, §8-211(p), Annotated Code of Maryland

Notice of Final Action

[22-116-F]

On November 22, 2022, the Department of Natural Resources adopted amendments to Regulation .03 under COMAR 08.07.03 Forest Management Programs. This action which was proposed for adoption in 49:16 Md. R. 759 (July 29, 2022) has been adopted as proposed.

Effective Date: December 12, 2022.

JEANNIE HADDAWAY-RICCIO Secretary of Natural Resources

Title 09 MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Subtitle 13 BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS

09.13.06 Minimum Standards of Practice

Authority: Business Occupations and Professions Article, §15-208(b)(4), Annotated Code of Maryland

Notice of Final Action

[22-177-F]

On November 9, 2022, the State Board for Professional Land Surveyors adopted amendments to Regulations .02, .04, and .05 under COMAR 09.13.06 Minimum Standards of Practice. This action, which was proposed for adoption in 49:20 Md. R. 915—916 (September 23, 2022), has been adopted as proposed.

Effective Date: December 12, 2022.

JOHN V. METTEE III Chair

Title 10 MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Subtitle 09 MEDICAL CARE PROGRAMS

10.09.28 Applied Behavior Analysis Services

Authority: Health-General Article, §§2-104(b), 2-105(b), 15-103, and 15-105, Annotated Code of Maryland

Notice of Final Action

[22-158-F]

On November 10, 2022, the Secretary of Health adopted amendments to Regulations .01—.06 under COMAR 10.09.28 Applied Behavior Analysis Services. This action which was proposed for adoption in 49:19 Md. R. 870—874 (September 9, 2022) has been adopted as proposed.

Effective Date: December 12, 2022.

DENNIS R. SCHRADER Secretary of Health